OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
APEX PROFESSIONAL UNIVERSITY

e S m s enee T . e .

No: REG/NTFCN/22/20/01-25/007 Date: -y 09, 225

Pausa 14, 1946
NOTIFICATION

As per clause 7 of APU Work Norm Policy and UGC Guidelines the University declares public
holidays and 02 days of restricted holidays from the list for the calendar year 2025 as under:

~ List of Public Holidays:2025

S. No Date Day Public Holiday
1. |January 26, 2025 Sunday Republic Day
2. |February 20, 2025 Thursday |Statehood Day of Arunachal Pradesh
3. [|March 14, 2025 Friday Holi
4. |March 31, 2025 Monday Eid-ul-Fitr
5. |April 15, 2025 Tuesday |Bahag Bihu
6. |April 18, 2025 Friday Good Friday
7. |May 12, 2025 Monday Buddha Purnima
8. |August 15, 2025 Friday Independence Day
9. |September 01, 2025 |Monday Solung
10. |October 02, 2025 Thursday |Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday/Dussehra
11. |October 20, 2025 Monday Diwali
12. |November 05, 2025 |Wednesday |Guru Nanak's Birthday
13. |December 25, 2025 |Thursday |Christmas Day
Note:

1. Every 3™ Saturday (except in the months of June, July and August) and Sundays are declared
as Public Holidays.
2. All employees must be present for celebration of Republic Day, Independence Day and
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Registrar

This is issued with the approval of the Horr'ble Vice-Chancellor
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List of Restricted Holidays - 2025

S. No Date Day Restricted Holiday
1. |January 06, 2025 |Monday |Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti
2. |zanuary-14, 2025 |Tuesday I'I;’Ii?tl';agaiankrantif Magha Bihu/ Pongal/Hazarat Ali's
3. |February 19, 2025 |Wednesday|Ali Aye Ligang
4, |February 26, 2025 |Wednesday|Maha Shivaratri/Noyokum
=. |March 13, 2025 Thursday |Holika Dahan
6. |March 28, 2025 Friday Jamat-Ul-Vida
7. |April 05, 2025 Saturday |Mopin
8. |April 14, 2025 Monday Meshadi (Tamil New Year)/Dr. B R Ambedkar Jayanti
9. |April 20, 2025 Sunday Easter Sunday
10. |May 15, 2025 Thursday |Etor
11. |June 07, 2025 Saturday |Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)
12. |August 09, 2025 Saturday |Raksha Bandhan
13. |August 16, 2025 Saturday |Janmashtami
14, |September 05, 2024 Friday Onam or Thiru Onam Day
15. |October 01, 2025 |Wednesday|Dussehra (Maha Navmi)
16. |October 28, 2025 |Tuesday |Pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja)
17. |November 24, 2025 |Monday  |Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day
18. |December 01, 2025 |Monday Indigenous Faith Day
19, |December 24, 2025 |Wednesday| Christmas Eve
20. |December 31, 2025 |Wednesday|Donyi Polo Day
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